© 2024. Apure Lizenz- und Handelsgesellschaft mbH, Kronbergerstrasse 24 65760 Eschborn, Germany | info@apurelighting.com | +49 4522 7 44 55 77
All speci ications and dimensions subject to change without notice. For the most up to date cutsheets and manuals, please visit apurelighting.com
Gebrauchsanleitung
Instruction Manual
Einbauleuchte, Typ MINUS 3
Recessed luminaitre, Minus 3
 4.7”
(120mm)

© 2019. apure distribution LLC. all specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications.  apure distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | Patent Pending
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NO.
ORDERING EXAMPLE AM31F-3090WHA
MODEL
AM31F-_____-____
AM - Minus Series
TYPE ORIENTATION
1 - LED3 - Minus Three F - Fixed
TEMPERATURE
27 - 2700k
30 - 3000k
40 - 4000k
CRI
90 - 90 CRI
LENS COVER
BA - Black
WH - White (Available
Q2 2019)
Top view
Universal Drywall Bracket
(Required Accessory, Sold Separately)
PROTOCOL
A - Standard MLV
L - Lutron Hi-Lume 0.1%
01/19 rev1 page 1 of 2
 4.7” (120mm)
 4.7”
(120mm)
A) Allgemeines
Informationen zur Gebrauchsanleitung
Diese Gebrauchsanleitung soll Ihnen den sicheren und
sachgerechten Umgang mit dieser Leuchte ermöglichen.
Lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung vor der ersten Be-
nutzung des Geräts sorgfältig durch. Bewahren Sie die
Anleitung gut auf. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anleitung
kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder Schäden an der
Leuchte führen.
Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch
Die Leuchte ist gemäß EN 60598-1 und EN 60598-2-
1 und -2 eine ortsfeste Einbauleuchte für allgemeine
Zwecke.
Haftung und Gewährleistung